w Business Services
4 Organisation

Pharmaceutical Services, 2 Franklin Street, Belfast BT2 8DQ
Telephone No. 028 9536 0333

MPS 3475
MMS 2298

Advance Notification of Amendments to the
March 2026 Drug Tariff

Contractors should note the introduction of Category H, a sub-set of Category C medicines
where there are multiple suppliers.

Correspondence, with further detail about Category H, will be issued to contractors by
SPPG via usual communication channels

ADDITIONS

Zero Discount
EURnNeffy 2mg/100microlitres nasal spray unit dose

Part Ill — Appliances

Catheters, Urinary, Urethral
(A)(ii) Nélaton Catheter (‘ordinary' cylindrical Catheter) Single use

Hollister Ltd
Hollister Infyna Hydrophilic Intermittent Catheter pack of 30
(Male 40cm) (88084-88164) 8-16 52.20

(B)(ii)(a) Foley Catheter - 2 Way For Long Term Use - Adult
Optimum Medical Solutions Ltd
The Ugobox containing Ugopro, Ugo foley open ended catheter, Optipure, Ugo fix gentle,

Ugo fix leg bag straps and: pack of 1

Ugo 1C leg bag short tube and Optilube 3473-3475 10 12-16 16.97

Ugo 2C leg bag long tube and Optilube 3479-3481 10 12-16 16.97

Dressings

Vapour-permeable Adhesive Film Dressing

GBUK Film Dressing 6cm x 7cm 0.10

10cm x 12cm 0.34

10cm x 20cm 0.50

Vapour-permeable Adhesive Film Dressing - with absorbent pad

GBUK Film Island Dressing 5cm x 7.2cm 0.08
10cm x 12cm 0.18
10cm x 20cm 0.26
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ADDITIONS - cont.

Wound Management Dressings
Hydrogel Sheet
With Adhesive Border

GBUK Hydrogel Sheet Bordered Square

Without Adhesive Border

Cutimed Sorbact Hydro Rectangular

GBUK Hydrogel Sheet Square

Odour Reducing Dressing
Cinesteam

Polyurethane Foam Film Dressing - Sterile - Without Adhesive Border
Moderate to heavily exuding wounds

GBUK Foam Square

Rectangular

Protease Modulating Matrix - Sterile

kliniderm super fiber Square
Rope
Silver Impregnated Polyurethane Foam Film Dressings
Without Adhesive Border
Gentell Blue Foam RTD Square

Rectangular

Emollient And Barrier Preparations
Preparations containing Oligofructose
pelladerm Cream

Eye Products
Eye Gel - Carbomer
AaCarb PF Carbomer 0.2% Eye Gel

Page 2 of 6

10cm x 10cm

15cm x 20cm
20cm x 25cm

10cm x 10cm

1lcm x 11cm

5cm x 5cm
10cm x 10cm
10cm x 20cm

5cm x 5cm
10cm x 10cm
15cm x 15cm
1cm x 45cm
2cm x 45cm

5cm x 5ecm
10cm x 10cm
10cm x 12.5cm

100ml

(20 x 0.6ml preservative free single dose unit)

MPS 3475
MMS 2298

2.30

12.11
14.56

1.95

4.84

0.42
0.87
1.82

0.56
1.32
2.46
0.87
1.74

1.99
3.82
521

16.74

3.50
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ADDITIONS - cont.

Hypodermic Equipment

Needles for Pre-filled and Reusable Pen Injectors
embecta AutoShield Duo
embecta Micro-Fine

embecta Micro-Fine Ultra

Greenpoint Pen Needles

Lymphoedema Garments
Haddenham Custom Goldpunkt - a firmer fabric for the lower limb
Partial Lining

Haddenham Custom Goldpunkt - a firmer fabric for the upper limb
Partial Lining

Haddenham Custom Pertex - for the lower limb
Partial Lining

Haddenham Custom Pertex - for the upper limb
Partial Lining
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5mm/30 gauge
5mm/31 gauge
8mm/31 gauge
4mm/32 gauge

4mm/32 gauge
5mm/31 gauge
6mm/31 gauge

CM-96

CM-87

CM-96

CM-87

MPS 3475
MMS 2298

pack of 100
25.00

4.99

4.99

4.99

2.25
2.25
2.25

16.48

16.48

16.48

16.48
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DELETIONS

Zero Discount
Gosachew 1500mg chewable tablets

Part | - Drugs And Preparations
W Special container
* This pack only (others still available)

Drug Qty Price
Buprenorphine 2mg / Naloxone 500microgram sublingual
28 25.40

tablets sugar free

Buprenorphine 8mg / Naloxone 2mg sublingual tablets o8 76.19

sugar free

. 76

Calcium carbonate 1.25g effervescent tablets sugar free (4xm19) 12.96

Chlorhexidine gluconate 0.5% solution 500mi 6.17

Exenatide 2mg/0.85ml prolongedrelease suspension for

A : . : 4 73.36

injection pre-filled disposable devices

G_Iucagon 1mg/_0.2m| solution for injection pre-filled - 1 73.00

disposable devices

Glucagon 500micrograms/0.1ml solution for injection pre- - 1 73.00

filled disposable devices )

Hyoscine 1mg/72hours transdermal patches 2 12.87
* Loperamide 2mg orodispersible tablets sugar free 18 6.86
* Nicotine 4mg medicated chewing gum sugar free 105 14.55
* Nicotine 4mg medicated chewing gum sugar free 210 23.93

Omeprazole 40mg powder for solution for infusion vials 5 26.00

Tiaprofenic acid 300mg tablets 56 14.95

Titanium ointment u 30g 3.34

Zinc and Castor oil ointment 5009 5.14

Part Ill — Appliances

Dressings
Wound Management Dressings

O0O000000 O O OO O O O

Suboxone
Suboxone

Accord-UK Ltd
HiBi Liquid Hand Rub+
Bydureon BCise

Ogluo

Ogluo

Scopaderm

Imodium Instant Melts
Nicorette Original
Nicorette Original
Bowmed Ibisqus Ltd
Surgam 300

Metanium Nappy Rash
Thornton & Ross Ltd

Soft Silicone Wound Contact Dressing with Polyurethane Foam Film Backing - Sterile

With Silicone Adhesive Border
Askina DresSil Border

Eye Products
Eye Drops - Polyvinyl Alcohol
Refresh Ophthalmic

Micro-Enema - Sodium Citrate
Relaxit Tube

Tracheostomy And Laryngectomy Appliances
Tracheostomy Tube Holders

Breeze Adjustable Tracheostomy Tube Holder with Elasticated Cough Strip

Tracheostomy and Laryngectomy Protectors
Breeze Wet Protect
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(30 x 0.4ml preservative free single dose unit)

20cm x 20cm 5.42
2.25

12 x 5ml 5.21
T550 2.35

pack of 2

TWP2 7.75
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AMENDMENTS

Part | - Drugs And Preparations
W Special Container

Drug

Anagrelide 500microgram capsules

Now Reads

Anagrelide 500microgram capsules

Apremilast 30mg tablets
Now Reads
Apremilast 30mg tablets

Cinchocaine 5mg / Hydrocortisone 5mg suppositories
Now Reads
Cinchocaine 5mg / Hydrocortisone 5mg suppositories

Denosumab 60mg/1ml solution for injection pre-filled
syringes

Now Reads

Denosumab 60mg/1ml solution for injection pre-filled
syringes

Dipyridamole 200mg modifiedrelease capsules
Now Reads
Dipyridamole 200mg modifiedrelease capsules

Doxazosin 4mg modified-release tablets
Now Reads
Doxazosin 4mg modified-release tablets

Etodolac 600mg modified-release tablets
Now Reads
Etodolac 600mg modified-release tablets

Isosorbide mononitrate 25mg modified-release capsules
Now Reads
Isosorbide mononitrate 25mg modified-release capsules

Metyrapone 250mg capsules
Now Reads

Metyrapone 250mg capsules

Nicotine 4mg medicated chewing gum sugar free
Now Reads
Nicotine 4mg medicated chewing gum sugar free

Omeprazole 10mg dispersible gastro-resistant tablets
Now Reads
Omeprazole 10mg dispersible gastro-resistant tablets

Omeprazole 20mg dispersible gastro-resistant tablets

Now Reads
Omeprazole 20mg dispersible gastro-resistant tablets
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Qty
100

100
56
56
12

12

60
60
28
28
30
30
28

28

100

100

96
96
28
28
28

28

Price
404.57

249.99

550.00

550.00

5.08

4.31

183.00

183.00

13.15

13.15

5.00

5.24

15.50

15.56

4.22

5.53

460.50

552.60

13.57

10.18

9.30

9.44

13.92

14.04

Brown & Burk UK Ltd

Otezla

Proctosedyl

Prolia

Attia
Strides Pharma UK Ltd

Cardura XL

Lodine SR

Elantan LA25

Esteve RD UK & Ireland
Ltd

Esteve Pharmaceuticals
Ltd

Nicotinell

Losec MUPS

Losec MUPS
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AMENDMENTS - cont

Omeprazole 40mg dispersible gastro-resistant tablets

Now Reads

Omeprazole 40mg dispersible gastro-resistant tablets

Paliperidone 100mg/1ml prolonged-release suspension for injection

prefilled syringes
Now Reads

Paliperidone 100mg/1ml prolonged-release suspension for injection

prefilled syringes

Paliperidone 150mg/1.5ml prolonged-release suspension for

injection prefilled syringes
Now Reads

Paliperidone 150mg/1.5ml prolonged-release suspension for

injection prefilled syringes

Paliperidone 75mg/0.75ml prolonged-release suspension for

injection prefilled syringes
Now Reads

Paliperidone 75mg/0.75ml prolonged-release suspension for

injection prefilled syringes

Pentoxifylline 400mg modifiedrelease tablets
Now Reads
Pentoxifylline 400mg modifiedrelease tablets

Perampanel 500micrograms/ml oral suspension sugar free

Now Reads

Perampanel 500micrograms/ml oral suspension sugar free

Pseudoephedrine hydrochloride 60mg tablets
Now Reads
Pseudoephedrine hydrochloride 60mg tablets

Relugolix 120mg tablets
Now Reads
Relugolix 120mg tablets

Rivastigmine 9.5mg/24hours transdermal patches
Now Reads
Rivastigmine 9.5mg/24hours transdermal patches

Ursodeoxycholic acid 500mg tablets
Now Reads
Ursodeoxycholic acid 500mg tablets

Verapamil 120mg modified-release tablets

Now Reads
Verapamil 120mg modified-release tablets

25" February 2026

Pharmaceutical web site: www.hscbusiness.hscni.net

From the homepage go to Services, FPS Pharmaceutical Services.
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90

90

340ml

340ml

12

12

30

30

30

30

100

100

28

28

6.96

6.92

314.07

314.07

392.59

392.59

244.90

244.90

19.39

19.39

127.50

127.50

3.00

3.02

87.45

87.45

19.97

77.97

80.00

69.07

7.71

7.67

MPS 3475
MMS 2298

Losec MUPS

Xeplion

Xeplion

Xeplion

Trental 400

Neuraxpharm UK Ltd

Fycompa

Eisai Ltd

Sudafed Decongestant

Orgovyx

Alzest

Ursofalk

Half - Securon SR


http://www.hscbusiness.hscni.net/

