

Pharmaceutical Services, 2 Franklin Street, Belfast BT2 8DQ
Telephone No. 028 9536 0333

Advance Notification of Amendments to the March 2026 Drug Tariff

Contractors should note the introduction of Category H, a sub-set of Category C medicines where there are multiple suppliers.
Correspondence, with further detail about Category H, will be issued to contractors by SPPG via usual communication channels

ADDITIONS

Zero Discount

EURneffy 2mg/100microlitres nasal spray unit dose

Part III – Appliances

Catheters, Urinary, Urethral

(A)(ii) Nélaton Catheter ('ordinary' cylindrical Catheter) Single use
Hollister Ltd

Hollister Infyna Hydrophilic Intermittent Catheter				pack of 30
(Male 40cm) (88084-88164)			8-16	52.20

(B)(ii)(a) Foley Catheter - 2 Way For Long Term Use - Adult
Optimum Medical Solutions Ltd

The Ugobox containing Ugopro, Ugo foley open ended catheter, Optipure, Ugo fix gentle, Ugo fix leg bag straps and:				pack of 1
Ugo 1C leg bag short tube and Optilube	3473-3475	10	12-16	16.97
Ugo 2C leg bag long tube and Optilube	3479-3481	10	12-16	16.97

Dressings

Vapour-permeable Adhesive Film Dressing

GBUK Film Dressing				
			6cm x 7cm	0.10
			10cm x 12cm	0.34
			10cm x 20cm	0.50

Vapour-permeable Adhesive Film Dressing - with absorbent pad

GBUK Film Island Dressing				
			5cm x 7.2cm	0.08
			10cm x 12cm	0.18
			10cm x 20cm	0.26

Pharmaceutical Services, 2 Franklin Street, Belfast BT2 8DQ
Telephone No. 028 9536 0333

ADDITIONS – cont.

Wound Management Dressings
Hydrogel Sheet
With Adhesive Border

GBUK Hydrogel Sheet Bordered	Square	10cm x 10cm	2.30
-------------------------------------	--------	-------------	------

Without Adhesive Border

Cutimed Sorbact Hydro	Rectangular	15cm x 20cm	12.11
		20cm x 25cm	14.56

GBUK Hydrogel Sheet	Square	10cm x 10cm	1.95
----------------------------	--------	-------------	------

Odour Reducing Dressing

Cinesteam		11cm x 11cm	4.84
------------------	--	-------------	------

Polyurethane Foam Film Dressing - Sterile - Without Adhesive Border
Moderate to heavily exuding wounds

GBUK Foam	Square	5cm x 5cm	0.42
		10cm x 10cm	0.87
	Rectangular	10cm x 20cm	1.82

Protease Modulating Matrix - Sterile

kliniderm super fiber	Square	5cm x 5cm	0.56
		10cm x 10cm	1.32
		15cm x 15cm	2.46
	Rope	1cm x 45cm	0.87
		2cm x 45cm	1.74

Silver Impregnated Polyurethane Foam Film Dressings
Without Adhesive Border

Gentell Blue Foam RTD	Square	5cm x 5cm	1.99
		10cm x 10cm	3.82
	Rectangular	10cm x 12.5cm	5.21

Emollient And Barrier Preparations

Preparations containing Oligofructose

pelladerm Cream		100ml	16.74
------------------------	--	-------	-------

Eye Products

Eye Gel - Carbomer

AaCarb PF Carbomer 0.2% Eye Gel	(20 x 0.6ml preservative free single dose unit)	3.50
--	---	------

Pharmaceutical Services, 2 Franklin Street, Belfast BT2 8DQ
Telephone No. 028 9536 0333

ADDITIONS – cont.

Hypodermic Equipment

Needles for Pre-filled and Reusable Pen Injectors

		pack of 100
embecta AutoShield Duo	5mm/30 gauge	25.00
embecta Micro-Fine	5mm/31 gauge	4.99
	8mm/31 gauge	4.99
embecta Micro-Fine Ultra	4mm/32 gauge	4.99
Greenpoint Pen Needles	4mm/32 gauge	2.25
	5mm/31 gauge	2.25
	6mm/31 gauge	2.25

Lymphoedema Garments

Haddenham Custom Goldpunkt - a firmer fabric for the lower limb

Partial Lining	CM-96	16.48
----------------	-------	-------

Haddenham Custom Goldpunkt - a firmer fabric for the upper limb

Partial Lining	CM-87	16.48
----------------	-------	-------

Haddenham Custom Pertex - for the lower limb

Partial Lining	CM-96	16.48
----------------	-------	-------

Haddenham Custom Pertex - for the upper limb

Partial Lining	CM-87	16.48
----------------	-------	-------

DELETIONS

Zero Discount

Gosachew 1500mg chewable tablets

Part I - Drugs And Preparations

■ Special container

* This pack only (others still available)

Drug	Qty	Price		
Buprenorphine 2mg / Naloxone 500microgram sublingual tablets sugar free	28	25.40	C	Suboxone
Buprenorphine 8mg / Naloxone 2mg sublingual tablets sugar free	28	76.19	C	Suboxone
Calcium carbonate 1.25g effervescent tablets sugar free	76 (4x■19)	12.96	C	Accord-UK Ltd
Chlorhexidine gluconate 0.5% solution	500ml	6.17	C	HiBi Liquid Hand Rub+
Exenatide 2mg/0.85ml prolongedrelease suspension for injection pre-filled disposable devices	4	73.36	C	Bydureon BCise
Glucagon 1mg/0.2ml solution for injection pre-filled disposable devices	■ 1	73.00	C	Ogluo
Glucagon 500micrograms/0.1ml solution for injection pre-filled disposable devices	■ 1	73.00	C	Ogluo
Hyoscine 1mg/72hours transdermal patches	2	12.87	C	Scopaderm
* Loperamide 2mg orodispersible tablets sugar free	18	6.86	C	Imodium Instant Melts
* Nicotine 4mg medicated chewing gum sugar free	105	14.55	C	Nicorette Original
* Nicotine 4mg medicated chewing gum sugar free	210	23.93	C	Nicorette Original
Omeprazole 40mg powder for solution for infusion vials	5	26.00	C	Bowmed Ibisqus Ltd
Tiaprofenic acid 300mg tablets	56	14.95	C	Surgam 300
Titanium ointment	■ 30g	3.34	C	Metanium Nappy Rash
Zinc and Castor oil ointment	500g	5.14	C	Thornton & Ross Ltd

Part III – Appliances

Dressings

Wound Management Dressings

Soft Silicone Wound Contact Dressing with Polyurethane Foam Film Backing - Sterile

With Silicone Adhesive Border

Askina DresSil Border 20cm x 20cm 5.42

Eye Products

Eye Drops - Polyvinyl Alcohol

Refresh Ophthalmic (30 x 0.4ml preservative free single dose unit) 2.25

Micro-Enema - Sodium Citrate

Relaxit Tube 12 x 5ml 5.21

Tracheostomy And Laryngectomy Appliances

Tracheostomy Tube Holders

Breeze Adjustable Tracheostomy Tube Holder with Elasticated Cough Strip T550 2.35

Tracheostomy and Laryngectomy Protectors

Breeze Wet Protect TWP2 pack of 2 7.75

AMENDMENTS

Part I - Drugs And Preparations

■ Special Container

Drug	Qty	Price	
Anagrelide 500microgram capsules	100	404.57 C	
Now Reads			
Anagrelide 500microgram capsules	100	249.99 C	<i>Brown & Burk UK Ltd</i>
Apremilast 30mg tablets	56	550.00 C	<i>Otezla</i>
Now Reads			
Apremilast 30mg tablets	56	550.00 C	
Cinchocaine 5mg / Hydrocortisone 5mg suppositories	12	5.08 C	<i>Proctosedyl</i>
Now Reads			
Cinchocaine 5mg / Hydrocortisone 5mg suppositories	12	4.31 H	
Denosumab 60mg/1ml solution for injection pre-filled syringes	■ 1	183.00 C	
Now Reads			
Denosumab 60mg/1ml solution for injection pre-filled syringes	■ 1	183.00 C	<i>Prolia</i>
Dipyridamole 200mg modifiedrelease capsules	■ 60	13.15 C	<i>Attia</i>
Now Reads			
Dipyridamole 200mg modifiedrelease capsules	■ 60	13.15 C	<i>Strides Pharma UK Ltd</i>
Doxazosin 4mg modified-release tablets	28	5.00 C	<i>Cardura XL</i>
Now Reads			
Doxazosin 4mg modified-release tablets	28	5.24 H	
Etodolac 600mg modified-release tablets	30	15.50 C	<i>Lodine SR</i>
Now Reads			
Etodolac 600mg modified-release tablets	30	15.56 H	
Isosorbide mononitrate 25mg modified-release capsules	28	4.22 C	<i>Elantan LA25</i>
Now Reads			
Isosorbide mononitrate 25mg modified-release capsules	28	5.53 H	
Metyrapone 250mg capsules	100	460.50 C	<i>Esteve RD UK & Ireland Ltd</i>
Now Reads			
Metyrapone 250mg capsules	100	552.60 C	<i>Esteve Pharmaceuticals Ltd</i>
Nicotine 4mg medicated chewing gum sugar free	96	13.57 C	<i>Nicotinell</i>
Now Reads			
Nicotine 4mg medicated chewing gum sugar free	96	10.18 H	
Omeprazole 10mg dispersible gastro-resistant tablets	28	9.30 C	<i>Losec MUPS</i>
Now Reads			
Omeprazole 10mg dispersible gastro-resistant tablets	28	9.44 H	
Omeprazole 20mg dispersible gastro-resistant tablets	28	13.92 C	<i>Losec MUPS</i>
Now Reads			
Omeprazole 20mg dispersible gastro-resistant tablets	28	14.04 H	

Pharmaceutical Services, 2 Franklin Street, Belfast BT2 8DQ
Telephone No. 028 9536 0333

AMENDMENTS - cont

Omeprazole 40mg dispersible gastro-resistant tablets	7	6.96 C	<i>Losec MUPS</i>
Now Reads			
Omeprazole 40mg dispersible gastro-resistant tablets	7	6.92 H	
Paliperidone 100mg/1ml prolonged-release suspension for injection prefilled syringes	■ 1	314.07 C	<i>Xeplion</i>
Now Reads			
Paliperidone 100mg/1ml prolonged-release suspension for injection prefilled syringes	■ 1	314.07 C	
Paliperidone 150mg/1.5ml prolonged-release suspension for injection prefilled syringes	■ 1	392.59 C	<i>Xeplion</i>
Now Reads			
Paliperidone 150mg/1.5ml prolonged-release suspension for injection prefilled syringes	■ 1	392.59 C	
Paliperidone 75mg/0.75ml prolonged-release suspension for injection prefilled syringes	■ 1	244.90 C	<i>Xeplion</i>
Now Reads			
Paliperidone 75mg/0.75ml prolonged-release suspension for injection prefilled syringes	■ 1	244.90 C	
Pentoxifylline 400mg modified-release tablets	90	19.39 C	<i>Trental 400</i>
Now Reads			
Pentoxifylline 400mg modified-release tablets	90	19.39 C	<i>Neuraxpharm UK Ltd</i>
Perampanel 500micrograms/ml oral suspension sugar free	■ 340ml	127.50 C	<i>Fycompa</i>
Now Reads			
Perampanel 500micrograms/ml oral suspension sugar free	■ 340ml	127.50 C	<i>Eisai Ltd</i>
Pseudoephedrine hydrochloride 60mg tablets	12	3.00 C	<i>Sudafed Decongestant</i>
Now Reads			
Pseudoephedrine hydrochloride 60mg tablets	12	3.02 H	
Relugolix 120mg tablets	■ 30	87.45 C	<i>Orgovyx</i>
Now Reads			
Relugolix 120mg tablets	■ 30	87.45 C	
Rivastigmine 9.5mg/24hours transdermal patches	30	19.97 C	<i>Alzest</i>
Now Reads			
Rivastigmine 9.5mg/24hours transdermal patches	30	77.97 C	
Ursodeoxycholic acid 500mg tablets	100	80.00 C	<i>Ursofalk</i>
Now Reads			
Ursodeoxycholic acid 500mg tablets	100	69.07 H	
Verapamil 120mg modified-release tablets	28	7.71 C	<i>Half - Securon SR</i>
Now Reads			
Verapamil 120mg modified-release tablets	28	7.67 H	

25th February 2026

Pharmaceutical web site: www.hscbusiness.hscni.net

From the homepage go to Services, FPS Pharmaceutical Services.